2023 Plastic Markings - 23-3011.2				1		2		3			
Bid Opening: April 4, 2023, 10:00 AM				Specialized Pavement 11095 SW Industrial V	<del>-</del> ·	Stanley Patrick Striping 1628 3rd Street		Stripe Rite, Inc. 1813 137th Avenue E		Engineer's Estimate Joe Araucto	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to				Tualatin, OR 97062		Enumclaw, WA 98022		Sumner, WA 98390			!
	cors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> ide		it								
respons	ible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pen	iaing.	TOTAL		\$199,920.00		\$210,204.50		\$288,065.00		\$347,660.00
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.		<b>Q.</b> .		PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDU	II F T:										
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	12,250.00	\$12,250.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1005	Plastic Stop Line (12 inch wide)	430	LF	8.75	\$3,762.50	5.00	\$2,150.00	•	\$3,629.20	13.00	\$5,590.00
1010	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	2,642	LF	12.50	\$33,025.00	6.00	\$15,852.00		\$23,778.00	15.00	\$39,630.00
1015	Plastic Yield Line Symbol, Type 2	35	EA	85.00	\$2,975.00	75.00	\$2,625.00		\$2,310.00	80.00	\$2,800.00
1020	Plastic Crosswalk Line	9,990	SF	8.75	\$87,412.50	7.00	\$69,930.00		\$81,118.80	11.00	\$109,890.00
1025	Plastic Traffic Arrow	75	EA	250.00	\$18,750.00	225.00	\$16,875.00		\$16,650.00	250.00	\$18,750.00
1030	Plastic Traffic Letter	40	EA	85.00	\$3,400.00	100.00	\$4,000.00	145.00	\$5,800.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
1035	8 inch Wide Plastic Intersection Turn Extension Line (White)	230	LF	8.00	\$1,840.00	4.00	\$920.00	7.00	\$1,610.00	10.00	\$2,300.00
1040	Plastic Wide Drop Lane Line	140	LF	5.00	\$700.00	4.00	\$560.00	7.00	\$980.00	10.00	\$1,400.00
1045	Plastic Wide Lane Line	260	LF	8.00	\$2,080.00	4.00	\$1,040.00	7.00	\$1,820.00	15.00	\$3,900.00
1050	4 inch Plastic Parking Line	250	LF	10.00	\$2,500.00	3.00	\$750.00	7.00	\$1,750.00	8.00	\$2,000.00
1055	RPM Lane Line Removal	500	LF	2.50	\$1,250.00	2.00	\$1,000.00	8.00	\$4,000.00	25.00	\$12,500.00
1060	Traffic Separator Curb w/ Delineator Post	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00	250.00	\$500.00	3,444.00	\$6,888.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00
1065	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	5	EA	1,350.00	\$6,750.00	1,200.00	\$6,000.00	1,700.00	\$8,500.00	2,000.00	\$10,000.00
1070	Additional Plastic Marking Removal	250	SF	7.50	\$1,875.00	0.25	\$62.50	12.00	\$3,000.00	10.00	\$2,500.00
1075	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	150	HR	80.00	\$12,000.00	80.00	\$12,000.00	175.00	\$26,250.00	175.00	\$26,250.00
1080	Traffic Control Labor	480	HR	1.00	\$480.00	1.00	\$480.00	80.00	\$38,400.00	70.00	\$33,600.00
1085	Traffic Control Supervisor	160	HR	2.00	\$320.00	1.00	\$160.00	85.00	\$13,600.00	80.00	\$12,800.00
1090	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,631.00	\$3,631.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1095	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	50	DAY	1.00	\$50.00	1.00	\$50.00	222.00	\$11,100.00	75.00	\$3,750.00
1100	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	20	DAY	25.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$10,000.00	1,000.00	\$20,000.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
1105	SPCC Plan	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	750.00	\$750.00	750.00	\$750.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1110	Minor Changes	1	CALC	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION C	ONTRACT	TOTAL	<u> </u>	\$199,920.00		\$210,204.50		\$288,065.00		\$347,660.00